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1.00

Name: Crust 
Model: Undrained (Phi=0) 
Unit Weight: 18 kN/m³
Cohesion: 25 kPa

Name: Sa 
Model: Mohr-Coulomb 
Unit Weight: 18 kN/m³
Cohesion: 0 kPa
Phi: 32 °

Name: Cl 1 
Model: S=f(datum) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Datum: 19 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 1.1 kPa/m

Name: Cl 2 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 28 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.5 kPa/m

Name: Cl 3 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.4 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 38.5 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.5 kPa/m

Name: Cl 4 
Model: S=f(datum) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Datum: 16 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 1.3 kPa/m

Name: Cl 5 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 25 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.35 kPa/m

Name: Cl 6 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.4 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 39.1 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.35 kPa/m

Name: Cl 7 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.5 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 22 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 1.7 kPa/m

Name: Cl 8 
Model: S=f(datum) 
Unit Weight: 16.5 kN/m³
C-Datum: 26 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.3 kPa/m
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Odränerad analys E23/400 

Cohesive :
Cohesive

Frictional :
Frictional

kP
a

X (m)

0

10

20

30

40

-50-55-60-65-70-75-80-85-90-95 -45

 

Normal
Stress :
Normal
Stress
Pore-Water
Pressure :
Pore-Water
Pressure
Effective
Normal
Stress :
Effective
Normal
Stress

kP
a

X (m)

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

-50-55-60-65-70-75-80-85-90-95 -45

 

Göta älvutredningen, GÄU, 07PM001     Bilaga 15.4 - 15.5



Cl 8

Sa

Cl 5 Cl 2
Cl 2Cl 5

Cl 4

Crust Crust

Cl 1

Cl 7

Cl 6 Cl 3

1.03

Name: Crust 
Model: Undrained (Phi=0) 
Unit Weight: 18 kN/m³
Cohesion: 25 kPa

Name: Sa 
Model: Mohr-Coulomb 
Unit Weight: 18 kN/m³
Cohesion: 0 kPa
Phi: 32 °

Name: Cl 1 
Model: S=f(datum) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Datum: 19 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 1.1 kPa/m

Name: Cl 2 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 28 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.5 kPa/m

Name: Cl 3 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.4 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 38.5 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.5 kPa/m

Name: Cl 4 
Model: S=f(datum) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Datum: 16 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 1.3 kPa/m

Name: Cl 5 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.1 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 25 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.35 kPa/m

Name: Cl 6 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.4 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 39.1 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.35 kPa/m

Name: Cl 7 
Model: S=f(depth) 
Unit Weight: 16.5 kN/m³
C-Top of Layer: 22 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 1.7 kPa/m

Name: Cl 8 
Model: S=f(datum) 
Unit Weight: 16.5 kN/m³
C-Datum: 26 kPa
C-Rate of Change: 2.3 kPa/m
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Odränerad analys E23/400 

Cohesive :
Cohesive

Frictional :
Frictional

kP
a

X (m)

0

10

20

30

40

-125-135-145-155-165

-120-130-140-150-160

-115

 

Normal
Stress :
Normal
Stress
Pore-Water
Pressure :
Pore-Water
Pressure
Effective
Normal
Stress :
Effective
Normal
Stress

kP
a

X (m)

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

-125-135-145-155-165

-120-130-140-150-160

-115

 

Göta älvutredningen, GÄU, 07PM001     Bilaga 16.4 - 16.5


